Yol
lnt NI

/
//,/. T

2\ /2
McG\mw Bm it %ﬂﬂ

Ed Taylo



McGraw-Hill
Internetworking
Handbook

Ed Taylor

Second Edition

ZEP® L)
McGraw-Hill Book Cg



Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Taylor, Ed
The McGraw-Hill internetworking handbook / Ed Taylor.—2nd ed.
p- cm.—{(Computer communications series)
Includes index.
ISBN 0-07-063334-7 (hardcover).—ISBN 0-07-063399-1 (pbk.)
1. Internetworking (Telecommunication)—Handbooks, manuals, etc.
I. Title. II. Series.
TK5105.5.T392 1997
004.6—dc21 97-20198
CIP

McGraw-Hill 2

A Division of The McGraw-Hill Companies

Trademarks are listed on pages 855 through 860.

Copyright © 1998, 1995 by the McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc.  All rights
reserved. Except as permitted under the United States Copyright Act of
1976, no part of this publication may be reproduced or distributed in any
form or by any means, or stored in a data base or retrieval system, without
the prior written permission of the publisher.

ISBN 0-07-063334-7 (HC)
ISBN 0-07-063399-1 (PBK)

Copyright © 2000 by McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc.  All rights reserved.
Jointly Published by Beijing World Publishing Corporation/McGraw-Hill.
This edition may be sold in the People’s Republic of China only. This
book cannot be re-exported and is not for sale outside the People’s
Republic of China.

IE ISBN 0-07-116807-9

Information contained in this work has been obtained by The
McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc. ("McGraw-Hill") from sources
believed to be reliable. However, neither McGraw-Hill nor its
authors guarantees the accuracy or compieteness of any informa-
tion published herein, and neither McGraw-Hill nor its authors
ghall be responsible for any errors, omissions, or damages aris-
ing out of use of this information. This work is published with
the understanding that McGraw-Hxll and its authors are supply-
ing information, but are not attempting to render engi ing or
other professional services. If such semces are reqmred the
assistance of an appropriate pre jonal d be




To:

Jan Hoover

From:
Ed Taylor



Preface

In Retrospect

En route to San Francisco, CA, August, 1993 for the Interop conven-
tion, I contemplated the history of internetworking as I ate lunch dur-
ing the flight. After lunch, I wrote my thoughts on a napkin. They
were:

First came something, next came a variety, chaos followed. Pain brought
forth integration; ignorance en masse followed. An awareness of gridlock
appeared. Education culminated in a glut of information. An attempt to
harness this information followed. Mankind awaited its destiny.

8-24-93
Ed Taylor

Purpose of This Book

This book is a definitive reference manual for topics listed in the table
of contents. Its scope is limited to selected information about these
topics. It is not totally exhaustive about each topic, for to attempt such
in one book would be an insurmountable task. From years of experi-
ence, I realized select information would create a definitive reference
text. The topics and concepts presented here are prevelant in the mar-
ketplace.
It is specifically designed for:

Network architects

Network integrators

Consultants

Systems engineers

Education groups and corporations



xvi Preface

Reader. I can be reached through any of the following:

IWlinc@aol.com
Edtaylor@aol.com
IWIinc@ibm.net
IWIinc@MSN.com
CompuServe: 72714,1417



Acknowledgments

I want to thank the following for contributions to different aspects of
this book.

IBM

Apple Computer Corporation

Bud Industries

Creative Labs

Digital Equipment Corporation (DEC)

Dell Computer

Federal Express: Linda-

Fluke Instruments

Hewlett-Packard

Hubbell Wiring

McAfee Software

Microsoft Corporation

Novell

Perrier

SMC

3Com-U.S. Robotics

Tripp Lite Corporation

U.S. Postal Service

McGraw-Hill:
Steve Elliot
Donna Namorato
Suzanne W. B. Rapcavage
Pamela Pelton

xvil



xvlil

Acknowledgments

Priscilla Beer

Maria A. Albuquerque

John G. Christoffersson

Randi Goldsmith

Peggy Lamb

Jane Palmieri

Teresa F. Leaden

Lydia Rinaldi

Charles (Charlie) Casale

Patrick Hansard

Pete Nogare

Cathy Hertz

The Royalty Division Group in New Jersey, USA
The Distribution Group in Ohio, USA

The National and International Marketing Group

Individuals:

Luther Adkins
George Dishman
John Gandy

B. C. Hogan
Ceil Perry

Jay Ranade

Bob Thomas
Denny Yost



Preface xv
Acknowledgments  xvii

Part 1

Networking Fundamentals

Chapter 1. Commonalities among Networks

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6

Perspective

Topologies

Transmission Media

Physical Communication Link Configurations
Additional Information

Summary

Chapter 2. Data Communication Considerations

21
22
2.3
24
25
26
2.7
2.8
29
2.10

Signal Characteristics

Data Representation
Transmission Characteristics
Multiplexing

Physical Interface Considerations
Interface Standards

Modems

ADSL Technology

Additional Information

Summary

Chapter 3. Protocol Fundamentals

3.1
3.2
33

Perspective
Network Layers: A Practical Perspective

Summary

Contents

12
17
19
19

23

23
28
30
35
37
L)l

R

47

48
52
55

vil



viil Contents

Chapter 4. Types of Networks 57
4.1 Perspective on Networks 57
4.2 Networks by Category 58
4.3 Data Networks 58
4.4 Voice Networks 59
4.5 Video Networks 61
4.8 - Multimedia Networks 62
4.7 Internet 64
4.8 Intranet 66
4.9 Summary ) 67

Part2 Lower-Layer Protocols

Chapter 5. Lower-Layer Protocols: A Practical Perspective 71
5.1 Overview 71
5.2 Lower-Layer Protocols in General 71
5.3 Summary 77
Chapter 6. Asynchronous Transfer Mode (ATM) 79
6.1 A Perspective on ATM 79
6.2 ATM Layer Structure 80
6.3 ATM Adaptation Layer (AAL) Functions 82
6.4 ATM Cell Structure and Contents 83
6.5 ATM Interface Types 84
6.6 ATM Concepts 86
6.7 ATM Implementation 87
6.8 ATM Physical-Layer Architecture 90
6.9 ATM Terminology 93
6.10 Where to Find Additional Information 94
6.11 Summary 94
Chapter 7. Enterprise Systems Connection (ESCON) 97
7.1 Overview 97
7.2 Hypothetical ESCON Environment 99
7.3 ESCON Components Found in a Typical Installation 100
7.4 ESCON Manager Program 105
7.5 ESCON Orientation 107
7.6 ESCON Protocols 108
7.7 ESCON Physical-Layer Specifications 109
7.8 Additional Information 110
7.9 Summary 10
Chapter 8. ETHERNET 113

8.1 Origins, Evolution, and Versions 113



8.2
8.3
8.4
8.5
8.6
8.7
8.8
8.9

Theory of Operation
ETHERNET Frame Components
802.3 Frame Components
Addressing Schemes

An Implementation Example
ETHERNET via 10BaseT

Fast ETHERNET

Additional Information

8.10 Summary

Chapter 9. Fiber Distributed Data Interface (FDDI)

8.1
9.2
9.3
9.4
9.5
9.6
9.7
9.8
9.9

Basic FDDI Characteristics
FDDI Layer Analysis

FDDI Timers and Frame Formats
Implementing FDDI

FDDI Services

FDD! Management

SMT Frame Structure

FDDIHI

Summary

Chapter 10. Frame Relay

10.1
10.2
10.3
104
10.5
10.6
10.7

Principles of Frame Relay

Frame Relay Frame Components
Virtual Clreults

Access Devices

Consumer Tips

Additional Information

Summary

Chapter 11. Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN)

111
1.2
1.3
1.4
s
11.6
1.7

ISDN Theory of Operation

ISDN Channels

Signaling System 7

ISDN Interfaces and How They Are Used
Practical Uses of ISDN

Additional Information

Summary

Chapter 12. Parallel Channels

121
12.2
123
124
125

Orientation to Parallel Channels
Types of Parallel Channels
Formal Input/Output Addressing
VO Operations at a Glance

/O Execution Operation Synopsis

Contents

ix

115
17
118
19
121
122
123 °
125
126

127

127
128
131
137
M
144
145
147
148

151

183
156
157
158
160
161
162

165

165
167
170
172
173
175
175

177

177
180
182
182
189



X Contents

12.6

Chapter 13. Synchronous Data-Link Control (SDLC)

131
13.2
133
134
135
13.6
13.7
13.8

Chapter

14.1
14.2
14.3
14.4
14.5
14.6
14.7
1438

Chapter

15.1
15.2
15.3
15.4
15.5
156

Part3

Chapter 16. Upper-Layer Protocols: A Practical Perspective

16.1
16.2
16.3

Chapter 17. Systems Network Architecture (SNA)

171
17.2
17.3
17.4
17.5
17.6

Summary

SDLC Operation

Components Used in Data-Link Operation
Link Station Types and implementations
SDLC Frame, Format, and Contents
Transmission States

Frame Format Command and Responses
SDLC Concepts

Summary

14. Token Ring

Physical Components

Media Access Unit Theory of Operation
Token-Ring Frame Analysis

Token-Ring Concepts and Functions
1BM's Token-Ring and [EEE 802.5 Frames
Token-Ring Addressing

Additional information

Summary

15. X.25

A Perspective on Switching Technology
X.25 Layer Analysis

Popular X.25 Terminology

X.25 Concepts

Additional Information

Summary

Upper-Layer Protocols

Overview
Upper-Layer Protocols at a Glance
Summary

Hardware Architecture
Hardware Components

1BM Operating Systems

IBM Software Offerings

SNA by Traditional Layers
IBM’s Blueprint for Networking

190

191

191
192
193
195
197
197
199
201

203

203
206
208
215
218
219
221
222

223

223
227
232
233
236
237

241

241
242
249

251

251
268
279
291
307
308



17.7 Traditional Concepts

17.8 SNA Protocol Structure

17.9 SNA Data Streams

17.10 Profile Concepts

17.11 Function Management Header Concepts
17.12 Request/Response Header (RH) Concept
17.13 SNA Commands

17.14 Flow Control

17.15 Advanced Program-to-Program Communication

17.16 Additional Information
17.17 Summary

Chapter 18. Advanced Peer-to-Peer Networking (APPN)

18.1 Origins and Evolution

18.2 Node Types

18.3 APPN Node Structure

18.4 Directory Services

18.5 APPN Topology and Routing Services
18.6 APPN Configuration Services

18.7 APPN Management Services

18.8 Address Space Manager

18.9 APPN Session Services

18.10 Node Operator Facllity

18.11 APPN Concepts and Traditional SNA
18.12 Additional Information

18.13 Summary

Chapter 19. Open-Systems Interconnection (OSI)

19.1 Origins and Evolution

19.2 Open-Systems interconnection Model

19.3 OS! Layers: A Detailed View

19.4 Directory Services (X.500)

19.5 .Message-Handling System (MHS) and X.400
19.6 File Transfer and Access Method (FTAM)
19.7 Virtual Terminai

19.8 Additional Applications

19.9 Summary

Contents

Chapter 20. Transmission Control Protocol/Internet Protocol (TCP/IP)

20.1 A Historical Perspective

20.2 Forces Contributing to Growth of TCP/IP
20.3 Layer Analysis

20.4 TCPAP Network Requirements

20.5 Internet Protocol (IP)

20.6 Internet Control Message Protocol (ICMP)
20.7 Address Resolution Protocol (ARP)

xi

312
319
321
322
323
324
324
326
326
33
332

333

333
336

353
358
361
362
363

367
370
n
372

373

374
375
376
390
394
399
402
404

407

407
409
410
413
414
417
419



Contents

20.8 Reverse Address Resolution Protocol (RARP)
20.9 Router Protocols

20.10 Transmission Controt Protocol (TCP)

20.11 User Datagram Protocol (UDP)

20.12 TCP/IP Addressing

20.13 Popular TCP Applications

20.14 Popular UDB Applications

20.15 Summary

Chapter 21. NetWare

21.1 Perspective

21.2 NetWare Protocols: An Orientation
21.3° Open Data Interface (ODI) Concepts
21.4 Internetwork Packet Exchange (IPX)
21.5 Sequenced Packet Exchange (SPX)
21.6 NetWare Core Protocol (NCP)

21.7 Service Advertising Protocol (SAP)
21.8 Routing Information Protocol (RIP)
21.9 Error, Echo, and NetBlIOS Protocols
21.10 System Fault Tolerance (SFT)

21.11 NetWare implementations

21.12 Additional Information

21.13 Summary

Chapter 22. Digital Network Architecture (DNA)
Phase V and DECnet/OSl

22.1 AtLook at the Past
22.2 Orientation to DEC Equipment and Terms
22.3 DECnet Layers

22.4 0S| Standards Supported by DECnet/OSl for OpenVMS

225 DECnet Concepts and Topics
226 Phase V Routing

22.7 DDCMP Message Formats
22.8 Additional Information

229 Summary

Chapter 23. Windows NT

23.1 Perspective

23.2 NT Architecture

23.3 Architectural Analysis

23.4 Workstation and Server Commonalities
23.5 Topics of Interest

23.6 Additional Information

23.7 Summary

421
423
427

+ 429

5Eg8

451

451
453
457
461
463
465
468
469
471
472
474
477
477

479

479
481
486
497
499
506
524
528
528

531

531
532

538
539
541
542



Chapter 24. AppleTalk

24.1
242
243
24.4
24.5
24.6
24.7
248

AppleTalk Protocols by Layers

Zone Information Protocol (ZIP)
Datagram Delivery Protocol (DDP)
AppleTalk Data Stream Protocol (ADSP)
LAP Manager Topics

Apple Network Services

Additional Information

Summary

Part4 Network Devices

Chapter 25. Network Devices: A Practical Perspective

25.1
25.2
25.3
25.4

Device Analysis
Protocol-Specific Devices
Additional Information
Summary

Chapter 26. Repeaters

26.1
26.2
26.3

Implementations
Types of Repeaters
Summary

Chapter 27. Bridges

271
27.2
273
27.4
27.5
276
277

Functionality within a Network

Theory of Operation

Bridges by Protocol

Bridges by Geographic Location

Source Routing and Transparent Bridges
Source Routing Theory of Operation
Summary

Chapter 28. Routers

28.1
28.2
28.3
28.4
28.5
28.6
28.7
28.8
28.9

Routers by Another Name

A Perspective on Routers
Theory of Operation

Reasons for Routing

Types of Routing
Bandwidth-on-Demand Routing
Router Advantages in Brief
Muitiprotocol Routers
Summary

Contents

xili

551
554
556
559
559
561
561

565
565

568

569

569
569
571

573

573
5§75
5§77
580
584
585
589

591

591
592
593
595
597
605

610
614



xiv Contents

Chapter 29. Brouters

291
29.2
293
294
295

Perspective

Brouter Functions

General Considerations
Conslderations Prior to implementation
Summary

Chapter 30. Servers

30.1
30.2
303
30.4
30.5
30.6
30.7

30.8-

Servers: Function and Philosophy
Fite Servers

Communication Servers

Modems

Modulation information

Print Server

Terminal Server

Summary

Chapter 31. Gateways

3N
31.2
313
31.4
3.5

Perspective

Gateways: A Closer Look
SNA-TCP/IP Gateways
Why Use a Gateway?
Summary

Glossary 675

Acronyms and Abbreviations 753
RFC Listing 787

Trademarks 855

Bibliography 861

Index

867

617

617
622
625
627
628

629

629
630
633
635
636
637
641

647

647
649
656
663
672



Part

Networking
Fundamentals



