Taylor Networking Series

McGraw-Hill Internetworking

HANDBOOK

SECOND EDITION

McGraw-Hill 互联网手册

第2版

Ed Taylor

McGraw-Hill Book Co 必要像と見険なる

McGraw-Hill Internetworking Handbook

Ed Taylor

江苏工业学院图书馆 藏 书 章

Second Edition

光界用出出版公司 McGraw-Hill Book Co

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Taylor, Ed

The McGraw-Hill internetworking handbook / Ed Taylor.—2nd ed.

p. cm.—(Computer communications series)

Includes index.

ISBN 0-07-063334-7 (hardcover).—ISBN 0-07-063399-1 (pbk.)

1. Internetworking (Telecommunication)—Handbooks, manuals, etc.

I. Title. II. Series.

TK5105.5.T392 1997

004.6-dc21

97-20198 CIP

McGraw-Hill



A Division of The McGraw-Hill Companies

Trademarks are listed on pages 855 through 860.

Copyright © 1998, 1995 by the McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc. All rights reserved. Except as permitted under the United States Copyright Act of 1976, no part of this publication may be reproduced or distributed in any form or by any means, or stored in a data base or retrieval system, without the prior written permission of the publisher.

ISBN 0-07-063334-7 (HC) ISBN 0-07-063399-1 (PBK)

Copyright © 2000 by McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc. All rights reserved. Jointly Published by Beijing World Publishing Corporation/McGraw-Hill. This edition may be sold in the People's Republic of China only. This book cannot be re-exported and is not for sale outside the People's Republic of China.

IE ISBN 0-07-116807-9

Information contained in this work has been obtained by The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc. ("McGraw-Hill") from sources believed to be reliable. However, neither McGraw-Hill nor its authors guarantees the accuracy or completeness of any information published herein, and neither McGraw-Hill nor its authors shall be responsible for any errors, omissions, or damages arising out of use of this information. This work is published with the understanding that McGraw-Hill and its authors are supplying information, but are not attempting to render engineering or other professional services. If such services are required, the assistance of an appropriate professional should be sought.

To: Jan Hoover

From: Ed Taylor

Preface

In Retrospect

En route to San Francisco, CA, August, 1993 for the Interop convention, I contemplated the history of internetworking as I ate lunch during the flight. After lunch, I wrote my thoughts on a napkin. They were:

First came something, next came a variety, chaos followed. Pain brought forth integration; ignorance en masse followed. An awareness of gridlock appeared. Education culminated in a glut of information. An attempt to harness this information followed. Mankind awaited its destiny.

8-24-93 Ed Taylor

Purpose of This Book

This book is a definitive reference manual for topics listed in the table of contents. Its scope is limited to selected information about these topics. It is not totally exhaustive about each topic, for to attempt such in one book would be an insurmountable task. From years of experience, I realized select information would create a definitive reference text. The topics and concepts presented here are prevelant in the marketplace.

It is specifically designed for:

Network architects
Network integrators
Consultants
Systems engineers
Education groups and corporations

xvi Preface

Reader. I can be reached through any of the following:

IWIinc@aol.com

Edtaylor@aol.com

IWIinc@ibm.net

IWIinc@MSN.com

CompuServe: 72714,1417

Acknowledgments

I want to thank the following for contributions to different aspects of this book.

IBM

Apple Computer Corporation

Bud Industries

Creative Labs

Digital Equipment Corporation (DEC)

Dell Computer

Federal Express: Linda

Fluke Instruments

Hewlett-Packard

Hubbell Wiring

McAfee Software

Microsoft Corporation

Novell

Perrier

SMC

3Com-U.S. Robotics

Tripp Lite Corporation

U.S. Postal Service

McGraw-Hill:

Steve Elliot

Donna Namorato

Suzanne W. B. Rapcavage

Pamela Pelton

xviii Acknowledgments

Priscilla Beer
Maria A. Albuquerque
John G. Christoffersson
Randi Goldsmith
Peggy Lamb
Jane Palmieri
Teresa F. Leaden
Lydia Rinaldi
Charles (Charlie) Casale
Patrick Hansard
Pete Nogare
Cathy Hertz
The Royalty Division Group in New Jersey, USA
The Distribution Group in Ohio, USA
The National and International Marketing Group

Individuals:

Luther Adkins George Dishman John Gandy B. C. Hogan Ceil Perry Jay Ranade Bob Thomas Denny Yost

Contents

Preface xv Acknowledgments xvii

Part 1 Networking Fundamentals

Chapter 1. Commonalities among Networks	
1.1 Perspective	;
1.2 Topologies	:
1.3 Transmission Media	12
1.4 Physical Communication Link Configurations	17
1.5 Additional Information	19
1.6 Summary	19
Chapter 2. Data Communication Considerations	23
2.1 Signal Characteristics	23
2.2 Data Representation	28
2.3 Transmission Characteristics	30
2.4 Multiplexing	35
2.5 Physical Interface Considerations	37
2.6 Interface Standards	4
2.7 Modems	42
2.8 ADSL Technology	44
2.9 Additional Information	4!
2.10 Summary	40
Chapter 3. Protocol Fundamentals	47
3.1 Perspective	48
3.2 Network Layers: A Practical Perspective	52
3.3 Summary	58

viii Contents

Chapter 4. Types of Networks	57
4.1 Perspective on Networks	57
4.2 Networks by Category	58
4.3 Data Networks	58
4.4 Voice Networks	59
4.5 Video Networks	61
4.6 · Multimedia Networks	62
4.7 Internet	64
4.8 Intranet	66
4.9 Summary	67
Part 2 Lower-Layer Protocols	
Chapter 5. Lower-Layer Protocols: A Practical Perspective	71
5.1 Overview	71
5.2 Lower-Layer Protocols in General	71
5.3 Summary	77
Chapter 6. Asynchronous Transfer Mode (ATM)	79
6.1 A Perspective on ATM	79
6.2 ATM Layer Structure	80
6.3 ATM Adaptation Layer (AAL) Functions	82
6.4 ATM Cell Structure and Contents	83
6.5 ATM Interface Types	84
6.6 ATM Concepts	86
6.7 ATM implementation	87
6.8 ATM Physical-Layer Architecture	90
6.9 ATM Terminology	93
6.10 Where to Find Additional Information	94
6.11 Summary	94
Chapter 7. Enterprise Systems Connection (ESCON)	97
7.1 Overview	97
7.2 Hypothetical ESCON Environment	99
7.3 ESCON Components Found in a Typical Installation	100
7.4 ESCON Manager Program	105
7.5 ESCON Orientation	107
7.6 ESCON Protocols	108
7.7 ESCON Physical-Layer Specifications	109 110
7.8 Additional Information	110
7.9 Summary	. 110
Chapter 8. ETHERNET	113
8.1 Origins, Evolution, and Versions	113

		Contents	IX
8.2	Theory of Operation		115
8.3	ETHERNET Frame Components		117
8.4	802.3 Frame Components		118
8.5	Addressing Schemes		119
8.6	An Implementation Example		121
8.7	ETHERNET via 10BaseT		122
8.8	Fast ETHERNET		123
8.9	Additional Information		125
8.10	Summary		126
Chapter	9. Fiber Distributed Data Interface (FDDI)		127
9.1	Basic FDDI Characteristics		127
9.2	FDDI Layer Analysis		128
9.3	FDDI Timers and Frame Formats		131
9.4	Implementing FDDI		137
9.5	FDDI Services		141
9.6	FDDI Management		144
9.7	SMT Frame Structure		145
	FDDI-II		147
9.9	·		148
Chapter	10. Frame Relay		151
10.1	Principles of Frame Relay		153
10.2	Frame Relay Frame Components		156
10.3	Virtual Circuits		157
10.4	Access Devices		158
10.5	Consumer Tips		160
10.6	Additional Information		161
10.7	Summary		162
Chapter	11. Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN)		165
11.1	ISDN Theory of Operation		165
11.2	ISDN Channels		167
11.3	Signaling System 7		170
	ISDN Interfaces and How They Are Used		172
11.5	Practical Uses of ISDN		173
11.6	Additional Information		175
11.7	Summary		175
Chapter	12. Parallel Channels		177
12.1	Orientation to Parallel Channels		177
12.2	Types of Parallel Channels		180
	Formal Input/Output Addressing		182
	VO Operations at a Glance		182
12.5	VO Execution Operation Synopsis		189

此为试读,需要完整PDF请访问: www.ertongbook.com

x Contents

12.6	Summary	190
Chapter	13. Synchronous Data-Link Control (SDLC)	191
13.1	SDLC Operation	191
13.2	Components Used in Data-Link Operation	192
13.3	Link Station Types and implementations	193
13.4	SDLC Frame, Format, and Contents	195
13.5	Transmission States	197
13.6	Frame Format Command and Responses	197
13.7	SDLC Concepts	199
13.8	Summary	201
Chapter	14. Token Ring	203
14.1	Physical Components	203
14.2	Media Access Unit Theory of Operation	206
	Token-Ring Frame Analysis	208
14.4	Token-Ring Concepts and Functions	215
14.5	IBM's Token-Ring and IEEE 802.5 Frames	218
14.6	Token-Ring Addressing	219
14.7	Additional Information	221
14.8	Summary	222
Chapter	15. X.25	223
15.1	A Perspective on Switching Technology	223
15.2	X.25 Layer Analysis	227
15.3	Popular X.25 Terminology	232
15.4	X.25 Concepts	233
15.5	Additional Information	236
15.6	Summary	237
Part 3	Upper-Layer Protocols	
Chapter	16. Upper-Layer Protocols: A Practical Perspective	241
16.1	Overview	241
16.2	Upper-Layer Protocols at a Glance	242
16.3	Summary	249
Chapter	17. Systems Network Architecture (SNA)	251
17.1	Hardware Architecture	251
17.2	Hardware Components	268
17.3	IBM Operating Systems	279
17.4	IBM Software Offerings	291
17.5	SNA by Traditional Layers	307
17.6	IBM's Blueprint for Networking	308

	Con	tents	xi
17.7	Traditional Concepts		312
	SNA Protocol Structure		319
17.9	SNA Data Streams		321
17.10	Profile Concepts		322
	Function Management Header Concepts		323
	Request/Response Header (RH) Concept		324
	SNA Commands		324
	Flow Control		326
	Advanced Program-to-Program Communication		326
	Additional Information		331
	Summary		332
••••			
Chapter	18. Advanced Peer-to-Peer Networking (APPN)		333
18.1	Origins and Evolution		333
18.2	Node Types		336
18.3	APPN Node Structure		340
18.4	Directory Services		353
18.5	APPN Topology and Routing Services		358
18.6	APPN Configuration Services		361
18.7	APPN Management Services		362
18.8	Address Space Manager		363
18.9	APPN Session Services		364
18.10	Node Operator Facility		367
18.11	APPN Concepts and Traditional SNA		370
18.12	Additional Information		371
18.13	Summary		372
Chapter	19. Open-Systems Interconnection (OSI)		373
19.1	Origins and Evolution		374
	Open-Systems Interconnection Model		375
	OSI Lavers: A Detailed View		376
19.4	Directory Services (X.500)		390
	Message-Handling System (MHS) and X.400		394
19.6	File Transfer and Access Method (FTAM)		399
	Virtual Terminal		402
	Additional Applications		404
	Summary		405
Chapter	20. Transmission Control Protocol/Internet Protocol (TCP)	/IP)	407
20.1	A Historical Perspective		407
	Forces Contributing to Growth of TCP/IP		409
	Layer Analysis		410
	TCP/IP Network Requirements		413
	Internet Protocol (IP)		414
	Internet Control Message Protocol (ICMP)		417
20.7	Address Resolution Protocol (ARP)		419

xii Contents

20.8	Reverse Address Resolution Protocol (RARP)	421
20.9	Router Protocols	423
20.10	Transmission Control Protocol (TCP)	427
20.11	User Datagram Protocol (UDP)	429
20.12	TCP/IP Addressing	430
20.13	Popular TCP Applications	434
20.14	Popular UDP Applications	443
20.15	Summary	449
Chapter	21. NetWare	451
21.1	Perspective	451
21.2	NetWare Protocols: An Orientation	453
21.3	Open Data Interface (ODI) Concepts	457
21.4	Internetwork Packet Exchange (IPX)	461
21.5	Sequenced Packet Exchange (SPX)	463
21.6	NetWare Core Protocol (NCP)	465
21.7	Service Advertising Protocol (SAP)	468
21.8	Routing Information Protocol (RIP)	469
21.9	Error, Echo, and NetBIOS Protocols	471
21.10	System Fault Tolerance (SFT)	472
21.11	NetWare implementations	474
21.12	Additional Information	477
21.13	Summary	477
Chapter	22. Digital Network Architecture (DNA)	
Phase V	and DECnet/OSI	479
22.1	A Look at the Past	479
22.2	Orientation to DEC Equipment and Terms	481
22.3	DECnet Layers	486
22.4	OSI Standards Supported by DECnet/OSI for OpenVMS	497
22.5	DECnet Concepts and Topics	499
22.6	Phase V Routing	506
22.7	DDCMP Message Formats	524
22.8	Additional Information	528
22.9	Summary	528
Chapter	23. Windows NT	531
23.1	Perspective	531
23.2	NT Architecture	532
23.3	Architecturai Analysis	533
23.4	Workstation and Server Commonalities	538
23.5	Topics of Interest	539
23.6	Additional Information	541
23.7	Summary	542

		Contents	xili
Chapter	24. AppleTalk		543
24.1	AppleTalk Protocols by Layers		544
24.2	• •		551
24.3	Datagram Delivery Protocol (DDP)		554
24.4	AppleTalk Data Stream Protocol (ADSP)		556
24.5	LAP Manager Topics		559
24.6	Apple Network Services		559
	Additional Information		561
24.8	Summary		561
Part 4	Network Devices		
Chapter	25. Network Devices: A Practical Perspective		565
25.1	Device Analysis		565
25.2	Protocol-Specific Devices		568
25.3	Additional Information		568
25.4	Summary		568
Chapter	26. Repeaters		569
26.1	Implementations		569
26.2	Types of Repeaters		569
26.3	Summary		571
Chapter	27. Bridges		573
27.1	Functionality within a Network		573
27.2	Theory of Operation		575
27.3	Bridges by Protocol		577
27.4	Bridges by Geographic Location		580
27.5	Source Routing and Transparent Bridges		584
27.6	Source Routing Theory of Operation		585
27.7	Summary		589
Chapter	28. Routers		591
28.1	Routers by Another Name		591
28.2	A Perspective on Routers		592
28.3	Theory of Operation		593
28.4	Reasons for Routing		595
28.5	Types of Routing		597
28.6	Bandwidth-on-Demand Routing		605
28.7	Router Advantages in Brief		606
28.8	Multiprotocol Routers		610
28.0	Summan/		614

xiv Contents

Chapter 29. Brouters		617
29.1	Perspective	617
29.2	Brouter Functions	622
29.3	General Considerations	625
29.4	Considerations Prior to implementation	627
29.5	Summary	628
Chapter	· 30. Servers	629
30.1	Servers: Function and Philosophy	629
30.2	File Servers	630
30.3	Communication Servers	633
30.4	Modems	635
30.5	Modulation Information	636
30.6	Print Server	637
30.7	Terminal Server	641
30.8	Summary	644
Chapter	r 31. Gateways	647
31.1	Perspective	647
31.2	Gateways: A Closer Look	649
31.3	SNA-TCP/IP Gateways	656
31.4	Why Use a Gateway?	663
31.5	Summary	672

Giossary 675
Acronyms and Abbreviations 753
RFC Listing 787
Trademarks 855
Bibliography 861
Index 867

Networking Fundamentals